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Existing Conditions
existing conditionsdevelopment pattern connectivity role of water acitivity nodes

R
E

FE
R

E
N

C
E

 P
LA

N
 1

83
41

R

GRAY

GRAY

RECYCLE
PILE

W
ESBR

O
O

K

M
ALL

B
IN

N
IN

G
 R

O
A

D

7
PLAN BCP26848

TREE
NURSERY

TREE
NURSERY

0.25Ø WATERLINE

W
ESBR

O
O

K  M
ALL

W
ESBR

O
O

K
M

ALL

AVENUE

AVENUE

1

2

3

4

56

7

98

10

11

6228.9 m2

3252.9 m2
4382.4 m2

7105.4 m2

5403.4 m2

4409.7 m2

4288.2 m2

6756.8 m2
4226.4 m2

10500.0 m2

6570.4 m2

5762.8 mý

r=420.000

78°05'41"

168°05'41"
52.569

79°39'33" 66.115 80°06'06" 63.449

79°53'53" 96.016

79°53'53" 69.151

79°53'53" 63.52279°53'53" 86.65579°53'53" 44.743

164°45'31"

81.030

143°09'44"

33.276

143°09'44"

59.789

77°40'13" 65.834

38°58'50"

34.475

77°53'04" 43.609
77°53'04" 59.658

164°56'19"
70.696

168°05'41"
71.101

168°05'41"
44.925

79°52'33" 83.322

38°58'50"

36.564

77°40'13" 54.497
77°40'13" 39.520

108°18'40"

61.212

169°15'58"
53.118

169°51'45"
51.623

169°51'45"
53.699

169°51'45"
53.397

169°51'45"
55.486

169°15'58"
60.490

7.0
69

34
°5

2'4
9"

7.516

121°06'43"

169°51'45"
192.089

169°51'45"
192.101

79°53'53" 234.723

30.000

79°53'53"

15.001

79°53'53"

ROAD

74.28mh BC Hydro

 hydro vault

74.21
74.21

74.20

75.55

75.52

75.55

kiosk hyd
75.57

75.56
75.56

 hydro vault

lamp stnd

lamp stnd

lamp stnd

lamp stnd

72.13

72.09

71.94 71.86

72.09

72.09 72.22

72.03
71.91

71.87

74.62mh BC Tel

kiosk hyd

bollard

bollard

72.32
72.62

72.34

lamp stnd  base_only

72.43

bollard

69.73

69.66

bollard

bollard

66.98
66.78

66.60
66.46

66.27
66.38

66.57

66.24

66.72
67.14

67.58
68.01

68.44

68.24

68.88
69.18

69.45

69.39

69.39

70.67

70.63

70.49
70.56

70.35

gv

73.17

73.13

73.22

73.33

73.20

73.23

73.17

73.14

73.13

73.04

73.44

73.79san service

72.60

72.55

73.39

73.40

73.15

73.19

74.63

74.60

74.83

74.01
73.80

73.65
73.54

73.51
73.65

73.72

73.66

73.60

73.77

73.73
73.88

73.97

74.49

74.45

74.38

73.15

73.14

73.1273.01

73.04

73.19

72.2872.54

72.74
72.97

73.10

73.15

73.26

73.29

73.15

73.2873.47

74.94

75.01

75.16

75.20

69.62

69.70
69.79

69.96

73.28

73.50

73.03

73.18

73.66

72.72

72.52 72.65

72.03

71.73

72.63

500mm co
nc cu

lv

guy wire

lamp ornamental

lamp ornamental

electrical box

guy wire
pole hydpole hydlamp ornamentalpole hydlamp ornamental

74.50 74.47
74.48 74.50

74.29

74.23
74.22

74.23

73.96

73.92

73.67

73.32

73.20

73.0072.98
72.9373.3073.3573.58

73.53

73.86

74.15

74.42

pole hyd

73.35

73.60

pole hyd
lamp ornamental

pole hyd
lamp ornamental

pole hyd

lamp ornamental
kiosk hyd cnrpole hyd

guy wire

guy wire

hydro duct  
4/100mm

hydro duct  
4/100mm

pole hyd
pole hyd

lamp ornamental

lamp ornamental

76.70

76.74

76.66

76.88 76.94

77.06

77.01

77.52

77.52

electrical boxbollard
lamp ornamental

77.43

77.23

77.55

77.56

77.55

77.56

77.57

75.85

77.12

76.89mh BC Hydro

75.97

lamp ornamental

lamp ornamental

lamp ornamental

lamp ornamental

pole hyd

76.93
76.94

a
=4

5
.2

3
8

a
=

15
. 3

2
9

a
=6

7
.6

3
5

a
=

1 5
. 13

7

a
=7

4
. 5

0
2

a
=2

2
. 13

8

r
=2

1
1 6

.7
5

0

a =4 7 . 2 15

a =2 4 . 7 7 7

73.81mh BC Hydro

73.74mh BC Hydro

electrical box

lamp ornamental

bollard

lamp ornamental

lamp ornamental

bollard

lamp ornamental

70.29

70.52
70.59

70.87

70.88
70.60

70.53

70.52
70.56

70.60

pole hyd

guy wire

guy wire

72.95
72.74 72.68

71.82

71.61

71.36

70.81

70.06

69.9769.99

72.03

71.72

72.19

72.43
72.40

72.4172.50

72.75

72.98

72.71

73.11
73.20
72.96

72.19

72.14
72.93 72.80

72.45

72.14

72.10
72.14

72.07
72.20

72.22

72.53

72.2172.13

72.54
72.37

72.21

72.29

72.62

71.92
71.59

71.69

71.82

71.72
71.50

71.76

69.78

69.75

70.54

70.77
70.68

70.60

7.
16

5
20

°3
0'3

7"

6.938

110°42'56"

66°13'06"

66°50'32"

a=123.058
r=2479.750

6.5
65

28
°4

2'2
4"

7.508

119°00'29"

70°24'52"

24"11'76°

28

22

69°41'08"

154°18'23"

a=41.042 154°11'04"

158°58'47"

59.495

13"

33.367

161°08'38"  73.962

46.111
35.501

13"

41.394

a=67.748

72°15'52"

SRW PLANBCP34348

0.510 ha.

0.338 ha.

PLAN
 BC

P36591

POSTING PLAN

BC
P29010

PLAN

PLAN
BCP35350

PLAN
 BC

P36591

4
5

concept



R
E

FE
R

E
N

C
E

 P
LA

N
 1

83
41

R

GRAY

GRAY

RECYCLE
PILE

W
ESBR

O
O

K

M
ALL

B
IN

N
IN

G
 R

O
A

D

7
PLAN BCP26848

TREE
NURSERY

TREE
NURSERY

0.25Ø WATERLINE

W
ESBR

O
O

K  M
ALL

W
ESBR

O
O

K
M

ALL

AVENUE

AVENUE

1

2

3

4

56

7

98

10

11

6228.9 m2

3252.9 m2
4382.4 m2

7105.4 m2

5403.4 m2

4409.7 m2

4288.2 m2

6756.8 m2
4226.4 m2

10500.0 m2

6570.4 m2

5762.8 mý

r=420.000

78°05'41"

168°05'41"
52.569

79°39'33" 66.115 80°06'06" 63.449

79°53'53" 96.016

79°53'53" 69.151

79°53'53" 63.52279°53'53" 86.65579°53'53" 44.743

164°45'31"

81.030

143°09'44"

33.276

143°09'44"

59.789

77°40'13" 65.834

38°58'50"

34.475

77°53'04" 43.609
77°53'04" 59.658

164°56'19"
70.696

168°05'41"
71.101

168°05'41"
44.925

79°52'33" 83.322

38°58'50"

36.564

77°40'13" 54.497
77°40'13" 39.520

108°18'40"

61.212

169°15'58"
53.118

169°51'45"
51.623

169°51'45"
53.699

169°51'45"
53.397

169°51'45"
55.486

169°15'58"
60.490

7.0
69

34
°5

2'4
9"

7.516

121°06'43"

169°51'45"
192.089

169°51'45"
192.101

79°53'53" 234.723

30.000

79°53'53"

15.001

79°53'53"

ROAD

74.28mh BC Hydro

 hydro vault

74.21
74.21

74.20

75.55

75.52

75.55

kiosk hyd
75.57

75.56
75.56

 hydro vault

lamp stnd

lamp stnd

lamp stnd

lamp stnd

72.13

72.09

71.94 71.86

72.09

72.09 72.22

72.03
71.91

71.87

74.62mh BC Tel

kiosk hyd

bollard

bollard

72.32
72.62

72.34

lamp stnd  base_only

72.43

bollard

69.73

69.66

bollard

bollard

66.98
66.78

66.60
66.46

66.27
66.38

66.57

66.24

66.72
67.14

67.58
68.01

68.44

68.24

68.88
69.18

69.45

69.39

69.39

70.67

70.63

70.49
70.56

70.35

gv

73.17

73.13

73.22

73.33

73.20

73.23

73.17

73.14

73.13

73.04

73.44

73.79san service

72.60

72.55

73.39

73.40

73.15

73.19

74.63

74.60

74.83

74.01
73.80

73.65
73.54

73.51
73.65

73.72

73.66

73.60

73.77

73.73
73.88

73.97

74.49

74.45

74.38

73.15

73.14

73.1273.01

73.04

73.19

72.2872.54

72.74
72.97

73.10

73.15

73.26

73.29

73.15

73.2873.47

74.94

75.01

75.16

75.20

69.62

69.70
69.79

69.96

73.28

73.50

73.03

73.18

73.66

72.72

72.52 72.65

72.03

71.73

72.63

500mm co
nc cu

lv

guy wire

lamp ornamental

lamp ornamental

electrical box

guy wire
pole hydpole hydlamp ornamentalpole hydlamp ornamental

74.50 74.47
74.48 74.50

74.29

74.23
74.22

74.23

73.96

73.92

73.67

73.32

73.20

73.0072.98
72.9373.3073.3573.58

73.53

73.86

74.15

74.42

pole hyd

73.35

73.60

pole hyd
lamp ornamental

pole hyd
lamp ornamental

pole hyd

lamp ornamental
kiosk hyd cnrpole hyd

guy wire

guy wire

hydro duct  
4/100mm

hydro duct  
4/100mm

pole hyd
pole hyd

lamp ornamental

lamp ornamental

76.70

76.74

76.66

76.88 76.94

77.06

77.01

77.52

77.52

electrical boxbollard
lamp ornamental

77.43

77.23

77.55

77.56

77.55

77.56

77.57

75.85

77.12

76.89mh BC Hydro

75.97

lamp ornamental

lamp ornamental

lamp ornamental

lamp ornamental

pole hyd

76.93
76.94

a
=4

5
.2

3
8

a
=

15
. 3

2
9

a
=6

7
.6

3
5

a
=

1 5
. 13

7

a
=7

4
. 5

0
2

a
=2

2
. 13

8

r
=2

1
1 6

.7
5

0

a =4 7 . 2 15

a =2 4 . 7 7 7

73.81mh BC Hydro

73.74mh BC Hydro

electrical box

lamp ornamental

bollard

lamp ornamental

lamp ornamental

bollard

lamp ornamental

70.29

70.52
70.59

70.87

70.88
70.60

70.53

70.52
70.56

70.60

pole hyd

guy wire

guy wire

72.95
72.74 72.68

71.82

71.61

71.36

70.81

70.06

69.9769.99

72.03

71.72

72.19

72.43
72.40

72.4172.50

72.75

72.98

72.71

73.11
73.20
72.96

72.19

72.14
72.93 72.80

72.45

72.14

72.10
72.14

72.07
72.20

72.22

72.53

72.2172.13

72.54
72.37

72.21

72.29

72.62

71.92
71.59

71.69

71.82

71.72
71.50

71.76

69.78

69.75

70.54

70.77
70.68

70.60

68.36

72.5

73.6

68.38

73.08

72.44

73.04

74.28

73.07

74.49

73.8

72.80

72.52

71.00

73.00

75.3375.55

75.10

74.50

73.4

72.6

72.40

+ +

+

+
+

+

+

+

+
+

++

+ +

++

+ +

+

+ +

+

75.90

73.75

72.54

80.90

72.72

73.04

73.11

5%

2%

3%

2%

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(5 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(6 Stories)

(3 Stories) (3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(18 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(22 Stories)

7.
16

5
20

°3
0'3

7"

6.938

110°42'56"

66°13'06"

66°50'32"

a=123.058
r=2479.750

6.5
65

28
°4

2'2
4"

7.508

119°00'29"

70°24'52"

24"11'76°

28

22

69°41'08"

154°18'23"

a=41.042 154°11'04"

158°58'47"

59.495

13"

33.367

161°08'38"  73.962

46.111
35.501

13"

41.394

a=67.748

72°15'52"

SRW PLANBCP34348

0.510 ha.

0.338 ha.

PLAN
 BC

P36591

POSTING PLAN

BC
P29010

PLAN

PLAN
BCP35350

PLAN
 BC

P36591

4
5

Proposed Development Footprint
connectivity role of water acitivity nodes

Existing Grade

Proposed Grade

+73.02

+73.02

existing conditionsdevelopment pattern concept



(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(5 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(6 Stories)

(3 Stories) (3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)
(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(18 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(22 Stories)

7.1
65

20
°3

0'3
7"

6.938

110°42'56"

66°13'06"

66°50'32"

a=123.058
r=2479.750

6.5
65

28
°4

2'2
4"

7.508

119°00'29"

70°24'52"

24"11'76°

28

22

69°41'08"

154°18'23"

a=41.042 154°11'04"

158°58'47"

59.495

13"

33.367

161°08'38"  73.962

46.111
35.501

13"

41.394

a=67.748

72°15'52"

SRW PLANBCP34348

0.510 ha.

0.338 ha.

PLAN BCP36591

POSTING PLAN

BCP29010
PLAN

PLAN
BCP35350

PLAN BCP36591

45

Childrens Play

Unprogrammed Open Space

Transition Areas

Community Garden

Programmed Gathering Space

On site Water

Future Stormwater Connections

Secondary Pedestrian Connections

Primary Pedestrian Connections

Potential Neighbourhood Connection

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(5 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(6 Stories)

(3 Stories) (3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(18 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(22 Stories)

7.
16

5
20

°3
0'3

7"

6.938

110°42'56"

66°13'06"

66°50'32"

a=123.058
r=2479.750

6.5
65

28
°4

2'2
4"

7.508

119°00'29"

70°24'52"

24"11'

28

22

69°41'08"

154°18'23"

a=41.042 154°11'04"

158°58'47"

59.495

13"
33.367

161°08'38"  73.962

46.111
35.501

13"

41.394

a=67.748

72°15'52"

SRW PLANBCP34348

0.510 ha.

0.338 ha.

PLAN
 BC

P36591 D.L. 140BC
P29010

PLAN

PLAN
BCP35350

PLAN
 BC

P36591

4
5

Future Stormwater Connections

Secondary Pedestrian Connections

Primary Pedestrian Connections

W
ater F

eatu
re

Park Circulation
development pattern connectivity role of water acitivity nodesexisting conditions concept

Future Project Connections



(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(5 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(6 Stories)

(3 Stories) (3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)
(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(18 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(22 Stories)

7.1
65

20
°3

0'3
7"

6.938

110°42'56"

66°13'06"

66°50'32"

a=123.058
r=2479.750

6.5
65

28
°4

2'2
4"

7.508

119°00'29"

70°24'52"

24"11'76°

28

22

69°41'08"

154°18'23"

a=41.042 154°11'04"

158°58'47"

59.495

13"

33.367

161°08'38"  73.962

46.111
35.501

13"

41.394

a=67.748

72°15'52"

SRW PLANBCP34348

0.510 ha.

0.338 ha.

PLAN BCP36591

POSTING PLAN

BCP29010
PLAN

PLAN
BCP35350

PLAN BCP36591

45

Future Stormwater Connections

Secondary Pedestrian Connections

Primary Pedestrian Connections

Stormwater Management
development pattern connectivity role of water acitivity nodesexisting conditions concept

Future Project Connections

Childrens Play

Unprogrammed Open Space

Transition Areas

Community Garden

Programmed Gathering Space

On site Water

Future Stormwater Connections

Secondary Pedestrian Connections

Primary Pedestrian Connections

Potential Neighbourhood Connection

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(5 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(6 Stories)

(3 Stories) (3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(18 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(22 Stories)

7.
16

5
20

°3
0'3

7"

6.938

110°42'56"

66°13'06"

66°50'32"

a=123.058
r=2479.750

6.5
65

28
°4

2'2
4"

7.508

119°00'29"

70°24'52"

24"11'

28

22

69°41'08"

154°18'23"

a=41.042 154°11'04"

158°58'47"

59.495

13"
33.367

161°08'38"  73.962

46.111
35.501

13"

41.394

a=67.748

72°15'52"

SRW PLANBCP34348

0.510 ha.

0.338 ha.

PLAN
 BC

P36591 D.L. 140BC
P29010

PLAN

PLAN
BCP35350

PLAN
 BC

P36591

4
5



(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(5 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(6 Stories)

(3 Stories) (3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(18 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(22 Stories)

7.
16

5
20

°3
0'3

7"

6.938

110°42'56"

66°13'06"

66°50'32"

a=123.058
r=2479.750

6.5
65

28
°4

2'2
4"

7.508

119°00'29"

70°24'52"

24"11'76°

28

22

69°41'08"

154°18'23"

a=41.042 154°11'04"

158°58'47"

59.495

13"

33.367

161°08'38"  73.962

46.111
35.501

13"

41.394

a=67.748

72°15'52"

SRW PLANBCP34348

0.510 ha.

0.338 ha.

PLAN
 BC

P36591

POSTING PLAN

BC
P29010

PLAN

PLAN
BCP35350

PLAN
 BC

P36591

4
5

Urban 
Agriculture

open space

open space

Gathering 
Space

Children’s 
Play

F
lexible O

pen S
pa

ce

S
to

rm w
ater 

F
eatu

re

Park Program Concept
connectivity role of water acitivity nodes

Future Stormwater Connections

Secondary Pedestrian Connections

Primary Pedestrian Connections

Future Project Connections

development pattern existing conditions concept

Childrens Play

Unprogrammed Open Space

Transition Areas

Community Garden

Programmed Gathering Space

On site Water

Future Stormwater Connections

Secondary Pedestrian Connections

Primary Pedestrian Connections

Potential Neighbourhood Connection

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(5 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(6 Stories)

(3 Stories) (3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(18 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(22 Stories)

7.
16

5
20

°3
0'3

7"

6.938

110°42'56"

66°13'06"

66°50'32"

a=123.058
r=2479.750

6.5
65

28
°4

2'2
4"

7.508

119°00'29"

70°24'52"

24"11'

28

22

69°41'08"

154°18'23"

a=41.042 154°11'04"

158°58'47"

59.495

13"
33.367

161°08'38"  73.962

46.111
35.501

13"

41.394

a=67.748

72°15'52"

SRW PLANBCP34348

0.510 ha.

0.338 ha.

PLAN
 BC

P36591 D.L. 140BC
P29010

PLAN

PLAN
BCP35350

PLAN
 BC

P36591

4
5



Role of Water
connectivity role of water acitivity nodesdevelopment pattern existing conditions concept



Children’s Play Opportunities
connectivity role of water

Custom Playground Design

Manufactured Playground Equipment

acitivity nodesdevelopment pattern existing conditions concept



Child Engagement
connectivity role of water acitivity nodesdevelopment pattern existing conditions concept



Gathering Space
connectivity role of water acitivity nodesdevelopment pattern existing conditions concept



Flexible Gathering Space
connectivity role of water acitivity nodes conceptdevelopment pattern existing conditions



Plant Palette
connectivity role of water acitivity nodes concept

Dogwood

Snowberry

Ferns

Maples

Dogwood

Salal

Magnolia

Barberry

Mahonia

Douglas Fir

Rhododendrons

Laurel

development pattern existing conditions



Concept Plan
connectivity role of water acitivity nodes conceptdevelopment pattern existing conditions

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(5 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(6 Stories)

(3 Stories) (3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(14 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(3 Stories)

(18 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(20 Stories)

(22 Stories)

(22 Stories)

7.
16

5
20

°3
0'3

7"

6.938

110°42'56"

66°13'06"

66°50'32"

a=123.058
r=2479.750

6.5
65

28
°4

2'2
4"

7.508

119°00'29"

70°24'52"

24"11'76°

28

22

69°41'08"

154°18'23"

a=41.042 154°11'04"

158°58'47"

59.495

13"

33.367

161°08'38"  73.962

46.111
35.501

13"

41.394

a=67.748

72°15'52"

SRW PLANBCP34348

0.510 ha.

0.338 ha.

PLAN
 BC

P36591

POSTING PLAN

BC
P29010

PLAN

PLAN
BCP35350

PLAN
 BC

P36591

4
5

Legend

Stormwater Pond

Urban Agriculture

Community Node

Children’s Play

Toddler’s Play

Flexible Open Space

Conifer Pockets

Stormwater Channel

1

1

2

2

3

3

3

4

4
5

5

6

7

8

8

8

7

7

7

6

6


